

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 890 of 2026

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2026**

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 890 of 2026

=====

AJAY CHETANBHAI DAHYABHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DHRUV TOLIYA(9249) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. ADITYA JADEJA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN CRIMINAL APPEAL:-

Notice, returnable on 19.06.2026. Learned APP waives service of notice for the respondent-State.

ORDER IN CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION:-

Notice, returnable on 19.06.2026. Learned APP waives service of notice for the respondent-State.

The order passed by the learned Trial Court below at Exh.55 is extended till the next date of hearing.

Direst service is permitted.

ROHAN SONI

(S. V. PINTO,J)