

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 890 of 2026
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 890 of 2026

=====

AJAY CHETANBHAI DAHYABHAI PATEL

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DHRUV TOLIYA(9249) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. BHARGAV PANDYA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 29/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Pursuant to the order dated 23.04.2026, the respondent No. 2 i.e. the original complainant is present today in the Court and requests for legal aid.

In view of the above, the Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to look into the matter and do the needful.

Re-list this matter on **09.07.2026**. Interim relief granted by the trial court shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

AMAR SINGH