

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 890 of 2026

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 890 of 2026**

=====

AJAY CHETANBHAI DAHYABHAI PATEL

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

DHRUV TOLIYA(9249) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

MS URMILA N DESAI(5609) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

**MR BHARGAV PANDYA, LD. ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 16/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Rishabh Radia for Mr.Dhruv Toliya, learned advocate appearing for the appellant, stand over to 28.07.2026.

Interim relief, granted earlier by the trial Court shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

DIPTI PATEL