

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 890 of 2026

=====

AJAY CHETANBHAI DAHYABHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DHRUV TOLIYA(9249) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

MS URMILA N DESAI(5609) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

MR BHARGAV PANDYA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 28/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

ADMIT. Learned APP Mr. Bhargav Pandya waives service of notice of admission for and on behalf of the respondent - State.

Record and proceedings along with the paper-book shall be called for from the concerned trial Court.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

DEEPAK GEHLOT